

Update on Recommended Acquisition of Playtech

Sydney, 2 December 2021

- Playtech shareholders approve sale of Playtech's financial trading division, Finalto, meeting a key condition of Aristocrat's offer
- Regulatory approvals process continues to advance positively
- Recommended acquisition remains on track for completion in Q2 2022

On 18 October 2021, the boards of Playtech plc (Playtech) and Aristocrat announced the terms of a recommended cash acquisition of Playtech for 680 pence for each Playtech share.

Aristocrat welcomes the announcement by Playtech that the resolution to approve the disposal of its financial trading division, Finalto, to Gopher Investments has been passed by Playtech shareholders. This satisfies Condition 3(s)(i) of Aristocrat's offer, as set out in Part 4 of the scheme document.

Aristocrat and Playtech are continuing to work together to complete the recommended acquisition. The process of submitting filings and seeking all required anti-trust, foreign investment, financial regulatory and gaming approvals is on track and is progressing well. Aristocrat remains focussed on advancing this and delivering transaction certainty to Playtech shareholders as soon as possible. Aristocrat continues to expect to complete the recommended acquisition as planned in the second quarter of calendar year 2022.

Aristocrat CEO and Managing Director, Mr Trevor Croker, said: "The approval given by Playtech shareholders to dispose of Finalto meets a condition of Aristocrat's recommended offer and is a further step forward in the completion process."

"Aristocrat's offer for Playtech has been recommended by the Playtech Board, and is the only offer on the table for shareholders. We believe that Aristocrat's offer provides an attractive value and enhanced regulatory and financial certainty for Playtech shareholders, while the combined group will also provide greater opportunities for Playtech employees in a leading global organisation."

"Aristocrat is well positioned to complete the transaction as planned in the second quarter of calendar year 2022", Mr Croker concluded.

The full terms and conditions of the recommended acquisition are set out in the scheme document which was published on 12 November 2021. Playtech shareholder meetings to approve the Recommended Acquisition have been convened for 12 January 2022 (UK time).

Authorised for lodgement by: Kristy Jo Company Secretary

Further information:

Financial: Rohan Gallagher

General Manager, Investor Relations

Mobile: (61) 421 051 416

rohan.gallagher@aristocrat.com

Media: Natalie Toohey

> Chief Corporate Affairs Officer Mobile: (61) 409 239 459 natalie.toohey@aristocrat.com

Aristocrat Leisure Limited (ASX: ALL) is a leading global gaming content and technology company and top-tier mobile games publisher, with more than 6,500 employees in over 20 locations around the world. Aristocrat offers a diverse range of products and services including electronic gaming machines, casino management systems and free-to-play mobile games. The company's regulated gaming products are approved for use in more than 300 licensed jurisdictions and are available in more than 100 countries.